

Sulochna Kumari & Ors. Vs. Surinder & Ors.

02.04.2022

Present: Plaintiff/PW-1 in person.

Defendant no. 1 in person with Counsel Shri Vikrant
Chaudhary

Adjournment sought by the plaintiff on the ground that plaintiff is
not well. PW-1 is a senior citizen aged about 64 years old.

Considering her condition, adjournment is granted.

Renotify for PE on **01.06.2022**.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/02.04.2022